® Informatics

® Second Baccalaureate

® Business Econ

® Informatics

Are you fulfilling a requirement by taking this class?
Answer Option % #

Yes 93% (25/27)

No 4% (1/27)

Don't Know 0% (0/27)

=i @ 4% (1/27) |

non-responses>

I have worked in industry

Answer Option % #
e we @ |
Disagree 37% (10/27)
No Opinion 7% (2/27)
Agree 30% (8/27)
Strongly Agree 15% (4/27)

I love programming.

Answer Option % #
Dicagres % /2 |
Disagree 22% (6/27)
No Opinion 19% (5/27)
Agree 37% (10/27)
Strongly Agree 19% (5/27)

I own a domain name.

Answer Option % #

Yes 33% (9/27)
No 67% (18/27)
Don't Know 0% (0/27)

What do you think the term Web 2.0 means?

® social networking sites, etc like blogs

® People throw the term "web 2.0" around for a wide variety of different purposes, but I tend
to feel it best describes the application of groupware-like concepts into web applications.

® A Web 2.0 website is more like a desktop application with dynamically updating content
concentrating on social interactions and combining services.

® Technology mashups that provide new, easier, "all-in-one" functionalities.

® [ think Web 2.0 represents a paradigm shift to building user-centric web applications. It's
about placing the user at the center of the experience.

® \Websites which focus on user participation and user submitted content.

® All the new advanced technologies that has been or is being developed for everyday
Internet users.



® Content is dependent on the user (Wikipedia, for example).
® Networks of users and networks of computers interact with each other.
® Web 2.0 is not so much a definite term as much as a broad concept that applies to newer

websites that incorporate active (versus passive html) components. Javascript plays a large
role in these sites since it allows the sites to react in closer-to-real time to user
interactions.

A buzzword used to describe a more immersive, interactive user experience. Usually it
connotes the usage of AJAX.

A more dynamic vision of the web, with the focus being more on user generated content
than published content. Web 2.0 is also often associated with a host of technologies (e.g.
AJAX) that enable pages to be more dynamic than they were previously. Pastel colored
sans serif fonts and quirky names are also a must.

Intuitive, creative access to dynamic websites with pastel colors and lowercase letters
Web 2.0 is not necessarily a new version of the internet but describes how users are now
recently applying the web technologies. Usually for various social reasons.

The internet where content is created by common people. Content is easily tailored to
individual people.

New technologies on the internet that act like applications and deal with social interaction
and AJAX.

asynchronous activity, strong use of javascript, beginning of semantic awareness,
user-contributed content, enhancement of user experience through integration of resources

Web 2.0 Websites focus on hosting User-Generated Content. These sites also try to emulate
desktop applications in terms of their GUI, so that whenever a user clicks on something
only part of the page refreshes instead of the entire page. Web 2.0 sites tend to use
tagging to allow users to organize and search content. RSS feeds are associated with Web
2.0. More and more websites will seek to be like Web 2.0 websites in the future , as Web
2.0 offers a better User-Experience that shifts away from the typical request-response
paradigm of older websites.

Generally, an improved version of the internet as it is today. Perhaps we could expect
improved security, improved searching, more efficient data transferring, and other things
that have bothered users about the web as it currently is.

I think it means a paradigm shift to user-generated content in the form of blogs, wikis,
commenting and file sharing

Basically the evolution of the Web into more a interactive application instead of just a
network that serves up pages. It encompasses the idea of having multiple channels of
information available to you through the portal we call the internet.

A new way of organizing information. Unlike the past where most websites were simply just
text web 2.0 is about text with graphics and interaction. Much like wikis, tagging, social
networking websites.

The second generation of www
A more recent generation of the web
Dynamic web pages

<25 responses | 2/27 non-responses>

I am comfortable writing code in C.
Answer Option % #

Strongly
Disagree

26% (7/27) |




Disagree 37% (10/27)
No Opinion 26% (7/27)
Agree 11% (3/27)
Strongly Agree 0% (0/27)

10. I am comfortable writing code in C++.

Answer Option % #

S e )
Disagree 41% (11/27)
No Opinion 37% (10/27)
Agree 15% (4/27)
Strongly Agree 0% (0/27)

11. I am comfortable writing code in Java.

Answer Option % #

S o (27
Disagree 0% (0/27)
No Opinion 7% (2/27)
Agree 48% (13/27)
Strongly Agree 44% (12/27)

12. I am comfortable coding in HTML

Answer Option % #

=y o 27
Disagree 0% (0/27)
No Opinion 15% (4/27)
Agree 26% (7/27)
Strongly Agree 59% (16/27)

13. I have written a web page using a

text editor before.

Answer Option % #

Yes 96% (26/27)
No 4% (1/27)
Don't Know 0% (0/27)

14. I am comfortable writing Javascript.

Answer Option % #
Strongly o

Disagree e (1/27) |
Disagree 19% (5/27)

No Opinion 22% (6/27)
Agree 37% (10/27)
Strongly Agree 15% (4/27)
=i o 4% (1/27) |

non-responses>

15. Google Maps is an example of AJAX




Answer Option
Yes

No

Don't Know

16. When I see the term "x= initXMLHTTPRequest();" I get freaked

out.
Answer Option

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

No Opinion
Agree
Strongly Agree
<# of

non-responses>

%
81%
4%
15%

%
19%

48%
26%
4%
0%

4%

#
(22/27)
(1/27)
(4/27)

#
(5/27)

(13/27)
(7/27)
(1/27)
(0/27)

(1/27)

17. I am comfortable writing XML

Answer Option

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

No Opinion
Agree

Strongly Agree

<# of
non-responses>

%
4%
7%

22%

48%
7%

11%

#
(1/27)

(2/27)
(6/27)
(13/27)
(2/27)

(3/27)

I

I

18. I know how to write well-formed XML.

Answer Option

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

No Opinion
Agree

Strongly Agree

%
4%
15%
19%
44%
19%

#
(1/27)
(4/27)
(5/27)

(12/27)
(5/27)

19. I am comfortable writing a Cascading Style Sheet.

Answer Option

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

No Opinion
Agree

Strongly Agree

%
4%
11%
22%
30%
33%

#
(1/27)
(3/27)
(6/27)
(8/27)
(9/27)

20. I am comfortable coding in PHP

Answer Option

Strongly
Disagree

%

4%

#
(1/27)




Disagree 48% (13/27)
No Opinion 15% (4/27)
Agree 15% (4/27)
Strongly Agree 15% (4/27)
s 4% (1/27) |

non-responses>

21. I've used Eclipse before

Answer Option % #
Disagree 0% (0/27) |
Disagree 0% (0/27)
No Opinion 4% (1/27)
Agree 48% (13/27)
Strongly Agree 48% (13/27)
22. I know what Symbian is.
Answer Option % #
Sl 2% (72) |
Disagree 26% (7/27)
No Opinion 19% (5/27)
Agree 19% (5/27)
Strongly Agree 11% (3/27)
23. I have a Nokia 60 series cellphone (e.g., 6600)
Answer Option % #
Yes 4% (1/27)
No 93% (25/27)
Don't Know 4% (1/27)
24. I know what an IRB is.
Answer Option % #
S % @2 |
Disagree 26% (7/27)
No Opinion 15% (4/27)
Agree 26% (7/27)
Strongly Agree 19% (5/27)
25. I have conducted a user study before.
Answer Option % #
Yes 48% (13/27)
No 41% (11/27)
Don't Know 11% (3/27)

26. I think a good course is one which has a lot of lectures about the
material.
Answer Option % #



Strongly
Disagree

Disagree
No Opinion
Agree
Strongly Agree
<# of
non-responses>
27. I have a laptop.
Answer Option
Yes
No

28. I am comfortable using a Windows platform

Answer Option

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

No Opinion
Agree

Strongly Agree

29. I am comfortable using a Mac platform

Answer Option

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

No Opinion
Agree

Strongly Agree

30. I am comfortable using a Unix/Linux-GNU platform

Answer Option

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

No Opinion
Agree

Strongly Agree

7%

26%
37%

22%
4%

4%

%
81%
19%

%
0%
4%
4%

37%
56%

%
4%
22%
7%
37%
30%

%
11%
37%
19%
19%
15%

(2/27)

(7/27)
(10/27)
(6/27)
(1/27)

(1/27)

#
(22/27)
(5/27)

#
(0/27)
(1/27)
(1/27)
(10/27)
(15/27)

#
(1/27)
(6/27)
(2/27)

(10/27)
(8/27)

#
(3/27)
(10/27)
(5/27)

(5/27)
(4/27)

31. I know what a Markov Model is.

Answer Option

Strongly
Disagree

Disagree

No Opinion
Agree

Strongly Agree

%
48%
30%

0%
19%
0%

#
(13/27)
(8/27)
(0/27)

(5/27)
(0/27)

l




<# of

0,
non-responses> 4% (1/27) |

32. I khnow what a Hidden Markov Model is.

Answer Option % #
gf;gg?gé 48% (13/27) |
Disagree 48% (13/27)
No Opinion 0% (0/27)
Agree 4% (1/27)
Strongly Agree 0% (0/27)
33. I know what a factored Markov Model is.
Answer Option % #
gfggg?g; 520  (14/27) |
Disagree 48% (13/27)
No Opinion 0% (0/27)
Agree 0% (0/27)
Strongly Agree 0% (0/27)
34. I know what Latent Semantic Indexing is.
Answer Option % #
gf;gg?gé 48% (13/27) |
Disagree 44% (12/27)
No Opinion 4% (1/27)
Agree 4% (1/27)
Strongly Agree 0% (0/27)
35. I know what a Dynamic Bayesian Network is.
Answer Option % #
gfggg?g; 52%  (14/27) |
Disagree 48% (13/27)
No Opinion 0% (0/27)
Agree 0% (0/27)
Strongly Agree 0% (0/27)
36. I know what a particle filter is.
Answer Option % #
gf;gg?gé 48% (13/27) |
Disagree 41% (11/27)
No Opinion 7% (2/27)
Agree 4% (1/27)
Strongly Agree 0% (0/27)

37. I have implemented a particle filter before.
Answer Option % #



Strongly

Disagree

Disagree 41%
No Opinion 0%
Agree 0%
Strongly Agree 0%

Electronic Educational Environment, UCIrvine

59%

(16/27) |

(11/27)

(0/27)

(0/27)

(0/27)
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