- Informatics
- Second Baccalaureate
- Business Econ
- Informatics

4 4 4 141111					
4. Are you fulfilling a	1. Are you fulfilling a requirement by taking this class?				
Answer Option	%	#			
Yes	93%	(25/27)			
No	4%	(1/27)			
Don't Know	0%	(0/27)			
<pre>&lt;# of non-responses&gt;</pre>	4%	(1/27)			
5. I have worked in	industry				

Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	11%	(3/27)	
Disagree	37%	(10/27)	
No Opinion	7%	(2/27)	
Agree	30%	(8/27)	
Strongly Agree	15%	(4/27)	

## 6. I love programming.

- 1010 p. 09. u	-9-		
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	4%	(1/27)	
Disagree	22%	(6/27)	
No Opinion	19%	(5/27)	
Agree	37%	(10/27)	
Strongly Agree	19%	(5/27)	

### 7. I own a domain name.

Answer Option	%	#	
Yes	33%	(9/27)	
No	67%	(18/27)	
Don't Know	0%	(0/27)	

# 8. What do you think the term Web 2.0 means?

- social networking sites, etc like blogs
- People throw the term "web 2.0" around for a wide variety of different purposes, but I tend to feel it best describes the application of groupware-like concepts into web applications.
- A Web 2.0 website is more like a desktop application with dynamically updating content concentrating on social interactions and combining services.
- Technology mashups that provide new, easier, "all-in-one" functionalities.
- I think Web 2.0 represents a paradigm shift to building user-centric web applications. It's about placing the user at the center of the experience.
- Websites which focus on user participation and user submitted content.
- All the new advanced technologies that has been or is being developed for everyday Internet users.

- Content is dependent on the user (Wikipedia, for example).
- Networks of users and networks of computers interact with each other.
- Web 2.0 is not so much a definite term as much as a broad concept that applies to newer websites that incorporate active (versus passive html) components. Javascript plays a large role in these sites since it allows the sites to react in closer-to-real time to user interactions.
- A buzzword used to describe a more immersive, interactive user experience. Usually it connotes the usage of AJAX.
- A more dynamic vision of the web, with the focus being more on user generated content than published content. Web 2.0 is also often associated with a host of technologies (e.g. AJAX) that enable pages to be more dynamic than they were previously. Pastel colored sans serif fonts and quirky names are also a must.
- Intuitive, creative access to dynamic websites with pastel colors and lowercase letters
- Web 2.0 is not necessarily a new version of the internet but describes how users are now recently applying the web technologies. Usually for various social reasons.
- The internet where content is created by common people. Content is easily tailored to individual people.
- New technologies on the internet that act like applications and deal with social interaction and AJAX.
- asynchronous activity, strong use of javascript, beginning of semantic awareness, user-contributed content, enhancement of user experience through integration of resources
- Web 2.0 Websites focus on hosting User-Generated Content. These sites also try to emulate desktop applications in terms of their GUI, so that whenever a user clicks on something only part of the page refreshes instead of the entire page. Web 2.0 sites tend to use tagging to allow users to organize and search content. RSS feeds are associated with Web 2.0. More and more websites will seek to be like Web 2.0 websites in the future, as Web 2.0 offers a better User-Experience that shifts away from the typical request-response paradigm of older websites.
- Generally, an improved version of the internet as it is today. Perhaps we could expect improved security, improved searching, more efficient data transferring, and other things that have bothered users about the web as it currently is.
- I think it means a paradigm shift to user-generated content in the form of blogs, wikis, commenting and file sharing
- Basically the evolution of the Web into more a interactive application instead of just a network that serves up pages. It encompasses the idea of having multiple channels of information available to you through the portal we call the internet.
- A new way of organizing information. Unlike the past where most websites were simply just text web 2.0 is about text with graphics and interaction. Much like wikis, tagging, social networking websites.
- The second generation of www
- A more recent generation of the web
- Dynamic web pages

<25 responses | 2/27 non-responses>

# 9. I am comfortable writing code in C.

Answer Option	%	#		
Strongly				
Strongry	26%	(7/27)		
Disagree	20 /0	(//2/)		

Disagree	37%	(10/27)	
No Opinion	26%	(7/27)	
Agree	11%	(3/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	
10. I am comfortal	ole writing	code in	C++.
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly	7%	(2/27)	
Disagree	7 70	(2/2/)	
Disagree	41%	(11/27)	
No Opinion	37%	(10/27)	
Agree	15%	(4/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	
11. I am comfortal	ole writing	code in	Java.
<b>Answer Option</b>	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	0%	(0/27)	
Disagree	0%	(0/27)	
No Opinion	7%	(2/27)	
Agree	48%	(13/27)	
Strongly Agree	44%	(12/27)	
12. I am comfortal			
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly			
Disagree	0%	(0/27)	
Disagree	0%	(0/27)	
No Opinion	15%	(4/27)	
Agree	26%	(7/27)	
Strongly Agree	59%	(16/27)	
13. I have written	a web pag	e using a	a text editor before.
Answer Option	%	#	
Yes	96%	(26/27)	
No	4%	(1/27)	
Don't Know	0%	(0/27)	
14. I am comfortal	ole writing		ipt.
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	4%	(1/27)	
Disagree	19%	(5/27)	
No Opinion	22%	(6/27)	
Agree	37%	(10/27)	
Strongly Agree	15%	(4/27)	
<pre>&lt;# of</pre>			
non-responses>	4%	(1/27)	
45 6 1 14 :			A 3.7

15. Google Maps is an example of AJAX

<b>Answer Option</b>	%	#	
Yes	81%	(22/27)	
No	4%	(1/27)	
Don't Know	15%	(4/27)	
16. When I see the	e term "x=	initXML	HTTPRequest();" I get frea
out.			
<b>Answer Option</b>	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	19%	(5/27)	
Disagree	48%	(13/27)	
No Opinion	26%	(7/27)	
Agree	4%	(1/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	
<# of	4%	(1/27)	
non-responses>			
7. I am comfortal	_		
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	4%	(1/27)	
Disagree	7%	(2/27)	
No Opinion	22%	(6/27)	
Agree	48%	(13/27)	
Strongly Agree	7%	(2/27)	
<# of	11%	(3/27)	
non-responses>			×4.41
8. I know how to			XML.
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	4%	(1/27)	
Disagree	15%	(4/27)	
No Opinion	19%	(5/27)	
Agree	44%	(3/27) $(12/27)$	
Strongly Agree	19%	(12/27) $(5/27)$	
9. I am comfortal			ding Style Sheet
Answer Option	%	#	unig Style Slicet.
Strongly			
Disagree	4%	(1/27)	
Disagree	11%	(3/27)	
No Opinion	22%	(6/27)	
Agree	30%	(8/27)	
Strongly Agree	33%	(9/27)	
0. I am comfortal			
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly	4%	(1/27)	
Disagree	4%	(1/27)	

Disagree	48%	(13/27)			
No Opinion	15%	(4/27)			
Agree	15%	(4/27)			
Strongly Agree	15%	(4/27)			
<# of	4%	(1/27)			
non-responses>		(-//			
21. I've used Eclips					
Answer Option	%	#			
Strongly Disagree	0%	(0/27)			
Disagree	0%	(0/27)			
No Opinion	4%	(1/27)			
Agree	48%	(13/27)			
Strongly Agree	48%	(13/27)			
22. I know what Sy	mbian is.				
Answer Option	%	#			
Strongly Disagree	26%	(7/27)			
Disagree	26%	(7/27)			
No Opinion	19%	(5/27)			
Agree	19%	(5/27)			
Strongly Agree	11%	(3/27)			
23. I have a Nokia 60 series cellphone (e.g., 6600)					
<b>Answer Option</b>	%	#			
Yes	4%	(1/27)			
No	93%	(25/27)			
Don't Know	4%	(1/27)			
24. I know what ar	า IRB is.				
<b>Answer Option</b>	%	#			
Strongly Disagree	15%	(4/27)			
Disagree	26%	(7/27)			
No Opinion	15%	(4/27)			
Agree	26%	(7/27)			
Strongly Agree	19%	(5/27)			
25. I have conduct	ed a user s	tudy be	fore.		
<b>Answer Option</b>	%	#			
Yes	48%	(13/27)			
No	41%	(11/27)			
Don't Know	11%	(3/27)			
	course is o	ne whicl	h has a lot of lectures about the		
material.	0/	ш			
Answer Option	%	#			

Strongly	7%	(2/27)	
Disagree Disagree	26%	(7/27)	
No Opinion	37%	(10/27)	
Agree	22%	(6/27)	
Strongly Agree	4%	(1/27)	
<pre>&lt;# of</pre>			
non-responses>	4%	(1/27)	
27. I have a laptop.			
Answer Option	%	#	
Yes	81%	(22/27)	
No	19%	(5/27)	
28. I am comfortab	le using a	Window	s platform
Answer Option	%	#	·
Strongly	0%	(0/27)	
Disagree			
Disagree	4%	(1/27)	
No Opinion	4%	(1/27)	
Agree	37%	(10/27)	
Strongly Agree	56%	(15/27)	
29. I am comfortab		-	tform
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	4%	(1/27)	
Disagree	22%	(6/27)	
No Opinion	7%	(2/27)	
Agree	37%	(10/27)	
Strongly Agree	30%	(8/27)	
30. I am comfortab	le using a	Unix/Li	nux-GNU platform
<b>Answer Option</b>	%	#	•
Strongly	11%	(3/27)	
Disagree			
Disagree	37%	(10/27)	
No Opinion	19%	(5/27)	
Agree	19%	(5/27)	
Strongly Agree	15%	(4/27)	
31. I know what a	_		
Answer Option Strongly	%	#	
Disagree	48%	(13/27)	
Disagree	30%	(8/27)	
No Opinion	0%	(0/27)	
Agree	19%	(5/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	
3, 3		. , ,	

<# of		( ( )	
non-responses>	4%	(1/27)	
32. I know what a H	idden Ma	rkov Mo	del is.
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly	48%	(13/27)	
Disagree			
Disagree	48%	(13/27)	
No Opinion	0%	(0/27)	
Agree	4%	(1/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	
33. I know what a fa			odel is.
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	52%	(14/27)	
Disagree	48%	(13/27)	
No Opinion	0%	(0/27)	
Agree	0%	(0/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	
34. I know what Lat	ent Sema	antic Ind	lexing is.
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	48%	(13/27)	
Disagree	44%	(12/27)	
No Opinion	4%	(1/27)	
Agree	4%	(1/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	
35. I know what a D	vnamic E	Bavesian	Network is.
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	52%	(14/27)	
Disagree	48%	(13/27)	
No Opinion	0%	(0/27)	
Agree	0%	(0/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	
36. I know what a pa	article fil		
Answer Option	%	#	
Strongly Disagree	48%	(13/27)	
Disagree	41%	(11/27)	
No Opinion	7%	(2/27)	
Agree	4%	(1/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	
37. I have implemen	ted a na	rticle filt	er hefore

Strongly Disagree	59%	(16/27)	
Disagree	41%	(11/27)	
No Opinion	0%	(0/27)	
Agree	0%	(0/27)	
Strongly Agree	0%	(0/27)	

Return to Top

#### **Electronic Educational Environment, UCIrvine**

Contact Us | eee@uci.edu | NACS Help Desk: (949) 824-2222

https://eee.uci.edu/toolbox/survey/results\_by\_question.php Last Modified: 9/27/2007

Copyright © 1995-2007 The Regents of the University of California. All rights reserved. Academic Web Technologies, Network & Academic Computing Services, UCIrvine